## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Oy Meclift Ltd.				05/25/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Effcom Oy				
Street Address:	Lentolantie 6				
City:	Kanagasala				
State/Country:	FINLAND				
Postal Code:	FI-36220				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 650		65653			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 2022936229					
Phone:	(202)331-7111				
Pax Number. 2022930229   Phone: (202)331-7111   Email: Ihawkins@cblh.com   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ne: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP 1875 Eye Street, N.W.				
Address Line 1:	Suite 1100				
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			20386-00290-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Burton A. Amernick			
Total Attachments: 1 source=EffcomOy#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Oy Meclift Ltd**, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is Hepolamminkatu 51, FIN-33720 Tampere, Finland, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. **6,565,307**, issued on 20 May 2003;

AND WHEREAS, Effcom Oy, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is Lentolantie 6, FI-36220 Kangasala, Finland, has been desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Effcom Oy, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Oy Meclift has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Effcom Oy the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Effcom Oy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to record the Letters Patent in the name of Effcom Oy in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Oy Meclift Ltd has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized



GLAN SAVELAINEN

MANMENTS DIRECTOR

DATE 255 2.012

**RECORDED: 08/31/2012**